
■ Status of Shares （As of February 28, 2009）

Number of share authorized : 2,000,000,000 shares

Number of share issued : 536,238,328 shares

Stock code : 3086

Stock exchange listings : Tokyo, Osaka and Nagoya

Transfer agent : Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation

Number of shareholders : 74,195

Share Information

Major shareholders

Distribution by shareholder type

Nippon Life Insurance Company

Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (Trust Account 4G)

Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (Trust Account)

The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust Account)

The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd.

The Dai-ichi Mutual Life Insurance Company

Daimaru Kyoei Supplier Shareholding Association

Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd.

Employee Shareholding Association of J. Front Retailing

The Sumitomo Trust and Banking Co., Ltd.

Financial institutions

Financial instruments firms

Other companies

Foreign companies

Individuals and others

Treasury stock

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

28,906

26,314

25,580

25,074

17,903

11,564

8,745

8,369

7,992

7,722

5.39

4.90

4.77

4.67

3.33

2.15

1.63

1.56

1.49

1.44

41.03

0.82

9.44

14.07

33.27

1.37

220,024

4,411

50,596

75,446

178,430

7,329

85

48

867

371

72,823

1

41.03%
33.27%

14.07% 9.44%

1.37%

0.82%

Financial 
institutions

Financial 
instruments 
firms

Other 
companies

Foreign 
companies

Individuals 
and others

Treasury stock

Shareholding 
ratio
 (%)

Number of 
shares held
 (1,000 shares)

Percentage
 (%)

Number of 
shares

 (1,000 shares)

Number of 
shareholders
 (Persons)

72


