## Share Information

## Status of Shares (As of February 28, 2009)

Number of share authorized	:	2,000,000,000 shares
Number of share issued	:	536,238,328 shares
Stock code	:	3086
Stock exchange listings	:	Tokyo, Osaka and Nagoya
Transfer agent	:	Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation
Number of shareholders	:	74,195

Major shareholders		Number of shares held (1,000 shares)	Shareholding ratio (%)
1	Nippon Life Insurance Company	28,906	5.39
2	Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (Trust Account 4G)	26,314	4.90
3	Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (Trust Account)	25,580	4.77
4	The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust Account)	25,074	4.67
5	The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd.	17,903	3.33
6	The Dai-ichi Mutual Life Insurance Company	11,564	2.15
7	Daimaru Kyoei Supplier Shareholding Association	8,745	1.63
8	Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd.	8,369	1.56
9	Employee Shareholding Association of J. Front Retailing	7,992	1.49
10	The Sumitomo Trust and Banking Co., Ltd.	7,722	1.44

Distribution by shareholder type	Number of shareholders (Persons)	Number of shares (1,000 shares)	Percentage (%)
Financial institutions	85	220,024	41.03
Financial instruments firms	48	4,411	0.82
Other companies	867	50,596	9.44
Foreign companies	371	75,446	14.07
Individuals and others	72,823	178,430	33.27
Treasury stock	1	7,329	1.37

